
Up to $55.00
 $50.00
 $50.00

 $100.00
 $55.00
 $35.00
 $35.00

 Up to $15.00
 Up to $30.00
Up to $20.00
Up to $15.00
Up to $3.00

 $100.00
$80.00

$7.00 - $35.00

REQUIRED OPTIONAL
$100.00
$100.00

$5.00
$8.00

$20.00

$10.00
$15.00
$10.00

$15.00
$15.00

$15.00
Up To $30.00

$10.00
$10.00

Up To $30.00
$30.00

$50.00
$20.00
$15.00

Up To $30.00
$10.00
$15.00

Up To $30.00
$15.00

Up To $30.00
$15.00

Up To $30.00
$30.00

$119.00
$15.00

Up To $30.00
$15.00 - $30.00

$30.00

This fee goes to a variety of student events, activities, recognitions, programs, postage, instructional equipment, and instructional supplies. 

SUNSET RIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL
2023-2024

The Maximum Aggregate per year for each student is $7,000 (includes all fees, travel, camps & clinics). 

All fees listed are the maximum amounts charged per student for each class or school-sponsored or supported activity. The actual amount charged may be less.

*Non-waivable

GENERAL SCHOOL FEES
BASIC REGISTRATION FEES

Field Trip Transportation Fee

Online Recovery Credit Fee per Quarter (.25) Credit
Online Summer Credit Fee per Quarter (.25) Credit
COURSE FEES AND CHARGES 
*AP Testing Fee 
9th Grade End-of-Year Field Trip Experience Activity 
9th Grade Only Make-up Quarter (.25) Credit Class (Classes, packets, District-sponsored, online, etc.)
Advanced Learning Placement (ALPS) Testing Fee
After School Enrichment Fee/Club Fee After School Club Activity Fee
After School Club Shirt or Hoodie (Optional)
Class Fee
Field Trip Experience

PERFORMING ARTS

Jordan Youth Symphony
Musical Instrument Rental (per instrument)
*PTSA Membership and/or Memory Book 

CLASS FEES
*AP Geography - Test Fee
*AP French 5 DLI - Test Fee
CTE
Business - Field Trip Experience
Digital Graphic Arts - Adobe Field Trip Experience
Food and Nutrition 1 - Food Handler's Permit

Dance 1 and 2 - Costumes
Dance Company - Costumes/Cleaning
Social Dance - Costumes

French Class - Field Trip Experience
Spanish Class - Field Trip Experience

WORLD LANGUAGE

AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVITIES/CLUBS/SCHOOL ATTIRE
After School Enrichment - T-shirt
After School Enrichment - Sweatshirt
Anime Club - T-shirt/Movie/Field Trip
Art - T-shirt

eSports - T-shirt
eSports - Sweatshirt
Film Club - Costumes/Spring Festival Awards
Flight Crew - T-shirt

Art - Sweatshirt
CTSO (Career and Technical Student Organization) - Membership
CTSO (Career and Technical Student Organization) -  Competition Registration 
CTSO (Career and Technical Student Organization) -  Transportation/Meals 

Flight Crew - Sweatshirt
Frog Squad - T-shirt
Frog Squad - Sweatshirt
Hope Squad - T-shirt
Hope Squad - Sweatshirt
Latinos in Action - Jacket
Lego League Challenge - Membership/Entry Fee/Robot Kit
Lego League Challenge - T-shirt
Lego League Challenge - Sweatshirt
Math Counts - T-shirt/Sweatshirt
Memory Book Team - Hoodie



REQUIRED OPTIONAL

$15.00
Up To $30.00

$10.00
$15.00

Up To $30.00
$35.00
$15.00

Up To $30.00
$30.00

$15.00
Up To $30.00

Physical Education - Shirt/Shorts
National Junior Honor Society - Sweatshirt
National Junior Honor Society - T-shirt

CLASS FEES
AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVITIES/CLUBS/SCHOOL ATTIRE continued

Writers Club - T-shirt
Writers Club - Sweatshirt

PTSA - SRMS T-shirt
PTSA - SRMS Sweatshirt
PTSA - Memory Books
Robotics - T-shirt
Robotics - Sweatshirt
Student Body Officer - Sweater (Supplemented By The School)


