

SUNSET RIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 2023-2024

The Maximum Aggregate per year for each student is \$7,000 (includes all fees, travel, camps & clinics).

All fees listed are the maximum amounts charged per student for each class or school-sponsored or supported activity. The actual amount charged may be less.

*Non-waivable

GENERAL SCHOOL FEES		
BASIC REGISTRATION FEES		
This fee goes to a variety of student events, activities, recognitions, programs, postage, instructional equipment, and instructional supplies.	Up to \$55.00	
Online Recovery Credit Fee per Quarter (.25) Credit	\$50.00	
Online Summer Credit Fee per Quarter (.25) Credit	\$50.00	
COURSE FEES AND CHARGES		
*AP Testing Fee	\$100.00	
9th Grade End-of-Year Field Trip Experience Activity	\$55.00	
9th Grade Only Make-up Quarter (.25) Credit Class (Classes, packets, District-sponsored, online, etc.)	\$35.00	
Advanced Learning Placement (ALPS) Testing Fee	\$35.00	
After School Enrichment Fee/Club Fee After School Club Activity Fee	Up to \$15.00	
After School Club Shirt or Hoodie (Optional)	Up to \$30.00	
Class Fee	Up to \$20.00	
Field Trip Experience	Up to \$15.00	
Field Trip Transportation Fee	Up to \$3.00	
Jordan Youth Symphony	\$100.00	
Musical Instrument Rental (per instrument)	\$80.00	
*PTSA Membership and/or Memory Book	\$7.00 - \$35.00	

CLASS FEES	REQUIRED	OPTIONAL
*AP Geography - Test Fee		\$100.00
*AP French 5 DLI - Test Fee		\$100.00
CTE	·	
Business - Field Trip Experience		\$5.00
Digital Graphic Arts - Adobe Field Trip Experience		\$8.00
Food and Nutrition 1 - Food Handler's Permit		\$20.00
PERFORMING ARTS	·	
Dance 1 and 2 - Costumes		\$10.00
Dance Company - Costumes/Cleaning		\$15.00
Social Dance - Costumes		\$10.00
WORLD LANGUAGE	·	
French Class - Field Trip Experience		\$15.00
Spanish Class - Field Trip Experience		\$15.00
AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVITIES/CLUBS/SCHOOL ATTIRE	·	
After School Enrichment - T-shirt		\$15.00
After School Enrichment - Sweatshirt		Up To \$30.00
Anime Club - T-shirt/Movie/Field Trip		\$10.00
Art - T-shirt		\$10.00
Art - Sweatshirt		Up To \$30.00
CTSO (Career and Technical Student Organization) - Membership	\$30.00	
CTSO (Career and Technical Student Organization) - Competition Registration		\$50.00
CTSO (Career and Technical Student Organization) - Transportation/Meals		\$20.00
eSports - T-shirt		\$15.00
eSports - Sweatshirt		Up To \$30.00
Film Club - Costumes/Spring Festival Awards		\$10.00
Flight Crew - T-shirt		\$15.00
Flight Crew - Sweatshirt		Up To \$30.00
Frog Squad - T-shirt		\$15.00
Frog Squad - Sweatshirt		Up To \$30.00
Hope Squad - T-shirt		\$15.00
Hope Squad - Sweatshirt		Up To \$30.00
Latinos in Action - Jacket		\$30.00
Lego League Challenge - Membership/Entry Fee/Robot Kit		\$119.00
Lego League Challenge - T-shirt		\$15.00
Lego League Challenge - Sweatshirt		Up To \$30.00
Math Counts - T-shirt/Sweatshirt		\$15.00 - \$30.00
Memory Book Team - Hoodie		\$30.00

CLASS FEES	REQUIRED	OPTIONAL
AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVITIES/CLUBS/SCHOOL ATTIRE continued		
National Junior Honor Society - T-shirt		\$15.00
National Junior Honor Society - Sweatshirt		Up To \$30.00
Physical Education - Shirt/Shorts		\$10.00
PTSA - SRMS T-shirt		\$15.00
PTSA - SRMS Sweatshirt		Up To \$30.00
PTSA - Memory Books		\$35.00
Robotics - T-shirt		\$15.00
Robotics - Sweatshirt		Up To \$30.00
Student Body Officer - Sweater (Supplemented By The School)	\$30.00	
Writers Club - T-shirt		\$15.00
Writers Club - Sweatshirt		Up To \$30.00